
WEST VIRGINIA STATE BOARD OF EXAMINERS FOR  
LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSES 

 
101 Dee Drive, Suite 100 

Charleston, West Virginia 25311-1688 
Phone (304) 558-3572 Fax (304) 558-4367 

Email Board at: LPN.Board@wv.gov  
NEW WEBSITE: https://lpnboard.wv.gov/  

 
LIST OF ACCREDITED SCHOOLS 2024 

 
Academy of Careers and Technology 
School of Practical Nursing 
390 Stanaford Road 
Beckley, WV 25801 
Phone: (304) 256-4675 Fax: 256-4674             Email: ckhatcher@K12.wv.us 
COORDINATOR: Coralee Hatcher, RN 
 
Ben Franklin Career Center 
School of Practical Nursing 
500 28th Street 
Dunbar, WV 25064 
Phone: 304-766-0369 Fax: 304-766-0371                       Email: mphillips@mail.kana.k12.wv.us   
COORDINATOR: Maggie Phillips, RN 
 
*B.M. Spurr 
School of Practical Nursing 
800 Wheeling Avenue 
Glen Dale, WV 26038 
Phone: (304) 843-3255 Fax: 304-843-3202  Email: terri.lyons@wvumedicine.org 
COORDINATOR: Terri Lyons, R.N. 
 
Boone Career Technical Center 
School of Practical Nursing 
3505 Daniel Boone Pkwy Suite B 
Foster, WV 25081 
Phone: 304-369-4585 Fax: 304-369-3692               Email: pholstei@k12.wv.us 
COORDINATOR: Paula Webb, RN 
 
*BridgeValley Community and Technical College 
School of Practical Nursing 
2001 Union Carbide Drive 
South Charleston, WV 25303 
Phone: 304-205-6689 Fax: None                                        Email: Kent.Wilson@bridgevalley.edu 
COORDINATOR: Dean of Nursing: Kent Wilson, RN 
Cabell County Career Technology Center 
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School of Practical Nursing 
1035 Norway Avenue 
Huntington, WV 25705 
Phone: 304-528-5106 ext. 8022 fax: 304-528-5110 
COORDINATOR: Tara Stevens RN Email: Tara.stevens@wvesc.org  
 
Fayette Institute of Technology 
School of Practical Nursing 
300 W. Oyler Avenue 
Oak Hill, WV 25901 
Phone: (304) 469-2911 Fax: 304-469-6963 Email: joy.robinson@k12.wv.us 
COORDINATOR: Michele Robinson, R.N. 
 
Fred W. Eberle Technical Center 
School of Practical Nursing 
208 Morton Avenue 
Buckhannon, WV 26201 
Phone: (304) 472-1259 FAX: 304-472- 4993                 Email: rahines@k12.wv.us 
COORDINATOR: Ryan Hines, R.N 
 
John D. Rockefeller, IV Career Center 
School of Practical Nursing 
80 Rockefeller Circle 
New Cumberland, WV 26047 
Phone: (304) 564-3337 FAX: 304-564-4058   Email: ashley.witherow@K12.wv.us 
COORDINATOR: Ashley Witherow, R.N. 
 
McDowell County Career and Technical Center 
School of Practical Nursing 
1 Stadium Drive 
Welch, WV 24801 
Phone: (304) 436-6180 Fax: 304-436-8063           Email: khagerman@k12.wv.us 
COORDINATOR: Kimberly Hagerman, R.N. 
 
Med-Care Training Center 
School of Practical Nursing 
1109 Holden Road 
Logan, WV 25601 
Phone: 304-239-3225 Fax: 304-239-3225                           Email: kourtjohnson917@yahoo.com 
COORDINATOR: Kourtney Johnson RN 
 
Mercer County Technical Education Center 
School of Practical Nursing 
1397 Stafford Drive 
Princeton, WV 24740 
Phone: (304) 425-9551 FAX: 304-425-0833            Email: msperkins@k12.wv.us 
COORDINATOR: Michele Perkins, R.N. 
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Mineral County Technical Center 
School of Practical Nursing 
981 Harley O. Staggers Sr. Drive 
Keyser, WV 26726 
Phone: (304) 788-4240 ext. 17 FAX: 788-4243              Email: jsimpson@K12.wv.us 
COORDINATOR:  Jennifer Simpson, R.N. 
 
Mingo Extended Learning Center-Provisional Status 
School of Practical Nursing 
Mailing Address: Route 2, Box 52 A 
165 Bulldog Boulevard 
Delbarton, WV 25670 
Phone: (304) 475-3347 Ext: 7404 FAX: 304-475-2079                 Email: tammy.gilman@K12.wv.us 
COORDINATOR: Tammy Gilman, R.N. 
 
Monongalia County Technical Education Center 
School of Practical Nursing 
1000 Mississippi Street 
Morgantown, WV 26501 
Phone: (304) 291-9246 FAX: 304-291-9247              Email: jmcollins@K12.wv.us 
COORDINATOR: Janice Collins, R.N. 
 
*New River Community and Technical College 
School of Practical Nursing 
6101 Webster Road 
Summersville, WV 26651 
Phone: (304) 872-1236 Fax: 304-872-3587     Email: jperry@newriver.edu 
COORDINATOR: JoAnna Perry, R.N. 
 
Pierpont Community and Technical College 
School of Practical Nursing 
500 Galliher Drive 
Fairmont, WV, 26554 
Phone: (304) 534-7709 Fax: 304-                                            Email:  tarmentrout@pierpont.edu 
COORDINATOR: Terri Armentrout, R.N. 
 
Putnam Career and Technical Center 
School of Practical Nursing 
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 640 
300 Roosevelt Boulevard 
Eleanor, West Virginia 25070-0640 
Phone (304) 586-3494 Ext. 206     Email: pmccoy@K12.wv.us 
COORDINATOR: Patricia McCoy, RN 
 
Ralph R. Willis Technical Center 
Logan School of Practical Nursing 
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1747 
144 Vocational Road 
Stollings, WV 25646 
Phone: (304) 752-6414 FAX: 304-752-6414                Email: miperry@K12.wv.us 
COORDINATOR: Melissa Perry, R.N. 
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Randolph Technical Center 
School of Practical Nursing 
200 Kennedy Drive 
Elkins, WV 26241 
Phone: (304) 636-9195 FAX: 304-636-9169        Email: misty.bolyard@k12.wv.us 
COORDINATOR: Misty Bolyard, R.N. 
 
Roane-Jackson Technical Center 
School of Practical Nursing 
9450 Spencer Road 
Leroy, WV 25252-9700 
Phone: (304) 372-7335 FAX: 372-7336        Email: mindy.shriver@k12.wv.us 
COORDINATOR: Mindy Shriver, R.N. 
 
United Technical Center 
School of Practical Nursing 
251 Marietta Street 
Clarksburg, WV 26301-6313 
Phone: 304-326-7591 FAX: 304-622-6138              Email: kdrhoade@K12.wv.us 
COORDINATOR: Kelli Rhoades, R.N. 
 
*West Virginia Junior College 
School of Practical Nursing 
176 Thompson Drive 
Bridgeport, WV 26330 
Phone: (304) 842-4007 Fax: 304-842-8191 
COORDINATOR: Amanda Poling, R.N.                Email: amanda.poling@wvjc.edu 
 
*West Virginia Northern Community College 
New Martinsville School of Practical Nursing 
1704 Market Street 
Wheeling, WV 26003 
Phone: 304-214-8883 Fax: 304-214-8830        Email: BPeterman@wvncc.edu  
Interim Program Director: Bonnie Peterman 
 
Wood County 
School of Practical Nursing 
1515 Blizzard Drive 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
Phone: (304) 420-9501 Fax: 304-893-9805                 Email: bcarter@K12.wv.us 
COORDINATOR: Beth Carter, R.N. 
 
Wyoming County Career and Technical Center 
School of Practical Nursing 
Mailing Address: HCR 72, Box 200  
1201 Bear Hole Road  
Pineville, WV 24874 
Phone: (304) 732-8050 FAX: 732-8332  Email: ruth.shrewsbury@k12.wv.us 
COORDINATOR: Ruth Shrewsbury, R.N. 
 
* Designates ACEN Accredited Programs `  (LIST-SCH) 10/22/2024 
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